
 
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH  
 

TIRUPATI 
 

CLARIFICATION ON TENDER NUMBER – IISERT-PUR-0121-16  
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION- UV VIS NIR SPECTROMETER 
 
Refer our Press Tender Notice No.IISER/S&P/09/16 dated 7.10.2016 for procurement of UV VIS NIR 

SPECTROMETER. Tender Reference Number – IISERT-PUR-0121-16. 

 
Pre-Bid meeting was held on October 20th , 2016 at 14.30 and minutes of meeting is as under. 
 

1. No written queries were received from any bidder. 
 

2. During the meeting bidder raised verbal queries regarding specifications which were clarified 
and there is no change in the specifications given in the bid documents.  
 

3. In general the bidders expressed their satisfaction about the details and 
         specifications given in the bid document.  
 
 
 

The terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website www.iiserpune.ac .in will remain 
unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
          Sd/- 
20.10.2016                       Assistant Registrar (S&P) 
 
 
 



                                  ANNEXURE -II  

IISER TIRUPATI 
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF UV VIS NIR SPECTROMETER   
                                                                                                                                                                      

TECHNICAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

 
TENDER NUMBER – IISERT-PUR-0121-16             DATE: 24.10.16                   
 
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

   

       --------------NIL---------------  ---------------------NIL---------------------- 

   

   

   

 
 

 

  



 
         

                                                                                                                                                                                                  
ANNEXURE -III  

IISER TIRUPATI 
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF UV VIS NIR SPECTROMETER     
                                                                                                                                                                      

COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

 
TENDER NUMBER – IISERT-PUR-0121-16             DATE : 24.10.16                   

 
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

   

       --------------NIL---------------  ---------------------NIL---------------------- 

   

   

   

 
 
  

                  

                                                                                                                                    


